
Parkside (9-5) -vs- Upper Iowa (7-8)
3/8/2026 at West Liberty, IA (West Liberty HS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Isaiah Terrell (1-1)
Loss: Cameron Powell (0-2)
HBP: P. Mulhern, Isaiah Terrell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bret Miell First: Russ Lundquist Third Base: Dane Monroe 
Start: 5:56 pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 162   Weather: 60 sunny w ssw 14
Game notes:
- Waters faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Parkside 2 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 3 12 10 0
Upper Iowa 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 4 1

Parkside 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nolan Maciejewski lf 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Trace Kirchberg rf 4 2 1 2 1 2 1
Benjamin Loyd 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 1
Josh Wicker ss 4 2 1 2 1 1 0
Angel Rades cf 4 3 4 3 1 0 0
Carter Storti 3b 4 0 1 3 1 2 1
John St. Clair dh 5 0 0 1 0 1 0
Noah Goddard c 4 0 0 0 1 3 2
Dylan Sayles 1b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Keegan Waters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Mulhern p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaiah Terrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Kennen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 10 12 7 10 5

2B: Nolan Maciejewski (1)
HR: Trace Kirchberg (1)
SB: Benjamin Loyd (1); Angel Rades (2)
DP: 1

Upper Iowa 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cael Luzum rf 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Thane Meiners ss 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brock Zimmer 1b 4 0 0 1 1 1 0
Gabe Bombardier 3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 1
JJ Vargas 2b 4 0 1 1 1 2 2
Jared Hoodjer dh 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
Hunter Jones c 2 1 0 0 2 1 3
Jayce Klug cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Paul Safranski lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kyle Hrncir p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Powell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaxon Valdez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Boisen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Shingledecker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 4 5 9 9 9

2B: JJ Vargas (1)
SB: Thane Meiners (1)
HBP: Cael Luzum (2)
E: Gabe Bombardier (1)

Parkside IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keegan Waters 4.0 1 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 12 17 6 3 69
P. Mulhern 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 18
Isaiah Terrell (W, 1-1) 4.1 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 1 0 14 18 3 4 79
K. Kennen 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 4 5 5 9 9 0 0 2 0 30 41 10 7 171

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Hrncir 5.2 5 4 4 3 6 1 0 0 0 22 25 0 10 103
Cameron Powell (L, 0-2) 0.2 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 21
Jaxon Valdez 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 19
Landon Boisen 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Austin Shingledecker 1.0 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 27
Totals 10 12 12 7 10 2 0 0 0 37 44 1 15 182



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Parkside - Top of 1st PAR UIU
Maciejewski singled to center field (3-2 KBKBFBF). 0 0
Kirchberg homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Maciejewski scored. 2 0
Loyd grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 2 0
Wicker grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
Rades walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
Storti struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFFK). 2 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 1st PAR UIU
C. Luzum grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0
T. Meiners walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 0
B. Zimmer struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 2 0
G.Bombardier lined out to rf (0-0). 2 0

Parkside - Top of 2nd PAR UIU
St. Clair struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 2 0
Goddard walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 0
SaylesD reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KF); Goddard out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Maciejewski doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); SaylesD scored. 3 0
Kirchberg struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 3 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 2nd PAR UIU
J. Vargas doubled to right field (3-1 BFBB). 3 0
J. Hoodjer struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 3 0
H. Jones flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 3 0
J. Klug flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 3 0

Parkside - Top of 3rd PAR UIU
Loyd grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS). 3 0
Wicker grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 0
Rades singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b (3-2 KBFFBB). 3 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 3rd PAR UIU
P. Safranski fouled out to c (1-0 B). 3 0
C. Luzum walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 3 0
T. Meiners grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FKFB); C. Luzum out on the play. 3 0

Parkside - Top of 4th PAR UIU
Storti struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 3 0
St. Clair grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 3 0
Goddard struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 3 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 4th PAR UIU
B. Zimmer grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 3 0
G.Bombardier fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 3 0
J. Vargas popped up to ss (1-1 SB). 3 0

Parkside - Top of 5th PAR UIU
SaylesD out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 3 0



Maciejewski grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 3 0
Kirchberg reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 KBBS). 3 0
Loyd grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 5th PAR UIU
J. Hoodjer walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 3 0
H. Jones walked (3-2 FBBBKB); J. Hoodjer advanced to second. 3 0
J. Klug walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); H. Jones advanced to second; J. Hoodjer advanced to third. 3 0
P. Mulhern to p for Waters. 3 0
P. Safranski lined out to lf (3-2 KFBBFB). 3 0
C. Luzum hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); J. Klug advanced to second; H. Jones advanced to third; J. Hoodjer
scored. 3 1
T. Meiners singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); C. Luzum advanced to second; J. Klug advanced to third; H.
Jones scored. 3 2
B. Zimmer walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); T. Meiners advanced to second; C. Luzum advanced to third; J. Klug
scored. 3 3
G.Bombardier singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); B. Zimmer advanced to second; T. Meiners advanced to
third; C. Luzum scored. 3 4
Terrell to p for P. Mulhern. 3 4
J. Vargas walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); G.Bombardier advanced to second; B. Zimmer advanced to third; T.
Meiners scored. 3 5
J. Hoodjer struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 5
H. Jones struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 5

Parkside - Top of 6th PAR UIU
Wicker struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 5
Rades singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBBK). 3 5
Rades stole second. 3 5
Storti walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Storti advanced to second; Rades advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 5
St. Clair grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Rades scored. 4 5
C. Powell to p for K. Hrncir. 4 5
Goddard grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 5

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 6th PAR UIU
J. Klug struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 4 5
P. Safranski flied out to lf down the lf line (1-0 B). 4 5
C. Luzum grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 5

Parkside - Top of 7th PAR UIU
SaylesD grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 4 5
Maciejewski walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 4 5
Kirchberg walked (3-1 BBFBB); Maciejewski advanced to second. 4 5
Loyd singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Kirchberg advanced to second; Maciejewski advanced to third. 4 5
J. Valdez to p for C. Powell. 4 5
Wicker singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Loyd advanced to third;
Kirchberg scored; Maciejewski scored. 6 5
Rades singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Wicker scored; Loyd scored. 8 5
Rades stole second. 8 5
Rades advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 5
Storti grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 KBKBFB); Rades scored. 9 5
St. Clair flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 9 5

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 7th PAR UIU
T. Meiners grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 9 5
B. Zimmer flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB). 9 5
G.Bombardier struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 9 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Parkside - Top of 8th PAR UIU
L. Boisen to p for J. Valdez. 9 5
Goddard struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 9 5
SaylesD grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 9 5
Maciejewski struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 9 5

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 8th PAR UIU
J. Vargas struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 9 5
J. Hoodjer struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 9 5
H. Jones walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 9 5
J. Klug singled to third base (0-2 FF); H. Jones advanced to second. 9 5
P. Safranski reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); J. Klug out at second 2b to ss. 9 5

Parkside - Top of 9th PAR UIU
A. Shinglede to p for L. Boisen. 9 5
Kirchberg struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 9 5
Loyd walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 5
Loyd stole second. 9 5
Wicker walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 9 5
Rades singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Wicker advanced to
second, advanced to third on the throw; Loyd scored. 10 5
Storti singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Rades scored; Wicker scored. 12 5
St. Clair grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Storti advanced to third. 12 5
Goddard struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 12 5

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 9th PAR UIU
C. Luzum hit by pitch (3-2 BBKFB). 12 5
T. Meiners reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 FBB); C. Luzum out at second ss unassisted. 12 5
B. Zimmer popped up to 2b (1-2 BKK). 12 5
T. Meiners stole second. 12 5
G.Bombardier walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 5
K. Kennen to p for Terrell. 12 5
J. Vargas struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 12 5


